

R SHEET

			.Y	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commission	101998229	record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Sears, Roebuck and Co.		GlobalNetXchange, LLC		
			333 Rush Stre	et, 18th Floor	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?	San Francisco		
	Yes No X	2.12.01		,	
			☐Individual(s)		
		sociation	Association		
		nited Partnership			
	Corporation - State New Yorl	<u> </u>	General Partnership		
	Other		Limited Partnership		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Corporation		
	riductional nume(s) & bagicss(es) accadined:	Yes NoX	Dolaware	Limited Liability	
			X Other Company	E DIMITCEG LIADITICY	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	X Assignment Merger	İ	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?	
	1 1				
		e of Name	representative designation is	attached: Yes No	
	Other			rate document from assignment)	
	Execution Date: November 26	2001			
	Execution Date: November 20,	, 2001			
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	A. Trademark Application Number(s)		B. Trademark Registration Number(s)		
	76/000 871	76/015,221	-		
	76/009,871	76/015,221		FEB 1 2 2002	
				FER 1.5 5005	
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No X		
5.	Name and address of party to whom		Total Number of applica	tions and	
	concerning document should be mail	ed	registrations involved:		
	David J. Brezner, Esq	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 65	
	FLEHR HOHBACH TEST		X Enclosed	•	
	ALBRITTON & HERBERT L	LP	Deposit Account		
	4 Embarcadero Center		9.0	arge additional fees to Deposit	
	Suite 3400		Account		
	San Francisco, CA 941	8.	Deposit account number	-:	
002	DBYRNE 00000100 76009871		06-1300 (TA-70	0037/70038/DJB)	
31	40.00 DP		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
82	25.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
		55 110 1 552 11125	OI AGE		
9.	Statement and signature ' To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		·			
	David J. Brezner Reg. No. 24,774	_ Dario) 15	rusure	January 22, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
	Total numb	er of pages including cover si	neet, attachments and do	cuments: 3	
	rotar numb	a. a. pages maiduning cover si	1000 accessification and acc	cuments.	
	COMMISSIONER OF PAT	ENTS & TRADEMARKS, BOX A	SSIGNMENTS, WASHING		
				1073	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0506** <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Sears, Roebuck and Co., a corporation of the state of

New York having its principal place of business at 333 Beverly Road,

Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60179 (hereinafter called "Assignor") has adopted,

used, and is using GNX and GLOBALNETXCHANGE as service marks

(hereinafter collectively "said marks").

WHEREAS, said Assignor has filed applications for registration of said

marks in the United States, as follows: Application Serial No. 76/009,871

filed March 24, 2000 and Application Serial No. 76/015,221 filed March 31,

2000;

WHEREAS, GlobalNetXchange, LLC, a limited liability company of

the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 333 Bush

Street, 17th Fir., San Francisco, CA 94104 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said applications

for registration of said mark in the United States, and any registration issuing

from said application for registration of said mark in the United States,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by

Assignor from Assignee, receipt in full of which is hereby acknowledged

by Assignor, said Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said marks.

Page 1 of 2

1035280

The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Ass be executed and delivered by is	
By: Name: Title:	Sears, Roebuck and Co. Lynn Hudson Bonn LYNN HUDSON BOONE ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL
me, <u>Diane Anderson</u> , Not personally appeared <u>Lynn Hudson</u> (or proved to me on the basis of so whose name is subscribed to the with he/she executed the same in his/he	l seal.

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 02/12/2002